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City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2024 Consolidated General Election
Summary Report - 7

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Election Day 37,800 7.24%
Vote by Mail 287,314 55.01%
Total 325114 522,265  62.25%

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 6,372
Overvotes 500
Candidate Total
KAMALA D. HARRIS / TIM o
WALZ 256,666 80.66%
DONALD J. TRUMP / JD o
VANCE 49,164 15.45%
JILL STEIN / RUDOLPH WARE 5053 159%
ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR. / o
NICOLE SHANAHAN 3:235 1.02%
CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ / o
KARINA GARCIA 2,595 0.82%
CHASE OLIVER / MIKE TER o
MAAT 1,471 0.46%
Write-in 305 0.10%
Total Votes 318,206

Total
PETER SONSKI / LAUREN WRITE-IN o
ONAK 22 0.01%
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 24,363
Overvotes 138
Candidate Total
ADAM B. SCHIFF 247,757 82.43%
STEVE GARVEY 52,820 17.57%

Total Votes 300,577
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UNITED STATES SENATOR PARTIAL TERM

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 27,781
Overvotes 81
Candidate Total
ADAM B. SCHIFF 245,044 82.45%
STEVE GARVEY 52,172 17.55%
Total Votes 297,216

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 2

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
JARED HUFFMAN 0 N/A
CHRIS COULOMBE 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 451 of 451 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 21,194
Overvotes 62
Candidate Total
NANCY PELOSI 219,841 81.30%
BRUCE LOU 50,562 18.70%
Total Votes 270,403

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
JENNIFER TRAN 0 N/A
LATEEFAH SIMON 0 N/A

Total Votes 0
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 15

Precincts Reported: 61 of 61 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,561
Overvotes 8
Candidate Total
KEVIN MULLIN 20,098 69.66%
ANNA CHENG KRAMER 8,752 30.34%
Total Votes 28,850
STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 7
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
JOVANKA BECKLES 0 N/A
JESSE ARREGUIN 0 N/A
Total Votes 0
STATE SENATOR, DISTRICT 11
Precincts Reported: 512 of 512 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 31,023
Overvotes 82
Candidate Total
SCOTT WIENER 231,993 78.92%
YVETTE CORKREAN 61,980 21.08%
Total Votes 293,973

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
DAMON CONNOLLY 0 N/A
ANDY PODSHADLEY 0 N/A

Total Votes 0



Page: 4 of 16 11/9/2024 1:53:18 PM

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 17

Precincts Reported: 298 of 298 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 18,241
Overvotes 38
Candidate Total
MATT HANEY 135,340 84.77%
MANUEL NORIS-BARRERA 24,323 15.23%
Total Votes 159,663

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 0
Overvotes 0
Candidate Total
MIA BONTA 0 N/A
ANDRE SANDFORD 0 N/A
Total Votes 0

STATE ASSEMBLY MEMBER, DISTRICT 19

Precincts Reported: 214 of 214 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 23,987
Overvotes 78
Candidate Total
CATHERINE STEFANI 78,075 63.44%
DAVID E. LEE 44,996 36.56%

Total Votes 123,071
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MEMBER, BOARD OF EDUCATION

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 474,451
Overvotes 2,948
Candidate Total
JAIME HULING 138,363 16.81%
PARAG GUPTA 113,490 13.79%
SUPRYIA RAY 104,862 12.74%
JOHN JERSIN 100,289 12.18%
MATT ALEXANDER 99,127 12.04%
VIRGINIA CHEUNG 80,367 9.76%
ANN HSU 66,182 8.04%
MIN CHANG 39,889 4.85%
LAURANCE LEM LEE 37,255 4.53%
MADDY KRANTZ 25,423 3.09%
LEFTERIS ELEFTHERIOU 17,810 2.16%
Write-in 111 0.01%
Total Votes 823,057

TRUSTEE, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 626,551
Overvotes 1,080
Candidate Total
HEATHER McCARTY 133,219 19.80%
ALIYA CHISTI 123,148 18.31%
ALAN WONG 113,838 16.92%
LUIS ZAMORA 96,878 14.40%
RUTH FERGUSON 94,098 13.99%
LEANNA C. LOUIE 41,023 6.10%
BEN KAPLAN 39,699 5.90%
JULIO J. RAMOS 30,778 4.58%
Write-in 129 0.02%

Total Votes 672,681
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BART BOARD OF DIRECTORS, DISTRICT 7

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 3,233
Overvotes 12
Candidate Total
VICTOR E. FLORES 4,462 59.30%
DANA LANG 3,062 40.70%
Write-in 7 0.09%
Total Votes 7,524

BART BOARD OF DIRECTORS, DISTRICT 9

Precincts Reported: 239 of 239 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 39,276
Overvotes 129
Candidate Total
EDWARD WRIGHT 69,813 62.75%
JOE SANGIRARDI 41,435 37.24%
Write-in 92 0.08%
Total Votes 111,259

Total

MICHAEL PETRELIS WRITE-IN 11 0.01%
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MAYOR

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

DANIEL LURIE
LONDON BREED
AARON PESKIN

MARK FARRELL
AHSHA SAFAI

ELLEN LEE ZHOU
DYLAN HIRSCH-SHELL
KEITH FREEDMAN
NELSON MEI
SHAHRAM SHARIATI
HENRY FLYNN

PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON
JON SODERSTROM
Write-in

Total Votes

MICHAEL LIN
MARC ROTH

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS,

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

CONNIE CHAN
MARJAN PHILHOUR
JEN NOSSOKOFF
JEREMIAH BOEHNER
SHERMAN D'SILVA
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
12,648
1,048

Total
84,405
75,610
69,910
57,526

8,850
6,475
2,154
1,347
1,207
1,076
968
541
292
56
310,362

Total
1
0

Total
2,488
33

Total
13,138
12,012

1,402
1,104
684

28,340

27.20%
24.36%
22.53%
18.54%
2.85%
2.09%
0.69%
0.43%
0.39%
0.35%
0.31%
0.17%
0.09%
0.02%

0.00%
0.00%

DISTRICT 1

46.36%
42.39%
4.95%
3.90%
2.41%
0.01%

11/9/2024 1:53:18 PM
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MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 3

Precincts Reported: 41 of 41 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 3,110
Overvotes 58
Candidate Total
DANNY SAUTER 8,957 40.02%
SHARON LAl 6,588 29.44%
MOE JAMIL 2,934 13.11%
MATTHEW SUSK 2,119 9.47%
WENDY HA CHAU 1,152 5.15%
EDUARD NAVARRO 629 2.81%
Write-in 7 0.03%
Total Votes 22,379

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 5

Precincts Reported: 43 of 43 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 3,064
Overvotes 60
Candidate Total
DEAN PRESTON 9,691 40.87%
BILAL MAHMOOD 9,480 39.98%
SCOTTY JACOBS 2,210 9.32%
AUTUMN HOPE LOOIJEN 1,994 841%
ALLEN JONES 336 1.42%
Write-in 45 0.19%
Total Votes 23,711

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 7

Precincts Reported: 50 of 50 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 4,021
Overvotes 21
Candidate Total
MYRNA MELGAR 14,456 46.53%
MATT BOSCHETTO 11,398 36.69%
STEPHEN MARTIN-PINTO 4,184 13.47%
EDWARD S. YEE 1,028 3.31%
Write-in 27 0.09%

Total Votes 31,066
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MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 9

Precincts Reported: 46 of 46 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 2,752
Overvotes 102
Candidate Total
JACKIE FIELDER 10,958 42.09%
TREVOR CHANDLER 7,436 28.56%
ROBERTO HERNANDEZ 5,108 19.62%
STEPHEN JON TORRES 893 3.43%
JAIME GUTIERREZ 731 2.81%
JULIAN BERMUDEZ 471 1.81%
H. BROWN 437 1.68%
Write-in 8 0.03%
Total Votes 26,034

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 11

Precincts Reported: 45 of 45 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 2,943
Overvotes 117
Candidate Total
MICHAEL LAl 6,862 30.94%
CHYANNE CHEN 6,583 29.68%
ERNEST "EJ" JONES 4,302 19.40%
OSCAR FLORES 2,313 10.43%
ADLAH CHISTI 1,147 5.17%
JOSE MORALES 489 2.20%
ROGER K. MARENCO 481 2.17%
Write-in 16 0.07%
Total Votes 22,177
CITY ATTORNEY
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 59,246
Overvotes 132
Candidate Total
DAVID CHIU 221,560 83.71%
RICHARD T. WOON 43,120 16.29%
Write-in 254 0.10%

Total Votes 264,680
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Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 45,506
Overvotes 159
Candidate Total
BROOKE JENKINS 185,698 66.70%
RYAN KHOJASTEH 92,695 33.30%
Write-in 139 0.05%
Total Votes 278,393
SHERIFF
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 70,327
Overvotes 135
Candidate Total
PAUL MIYAMOTO 204,563 80.66%
MICHAEL JUAN 49,033 19.34%
Write-in 159 0.06%
Total Votes 253,596
TREASURER
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 81,376
Overvotes 11
Candidate Total
JOSE CISNEROS 242,671 100.00%
Write-in 258 0.11%
Total Votes 242,671
PROPOSITION 2
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Total
Undervotes 19,410
Overvotes 70
Candidate Total
YES 229,590 75.40%
NO 74,915 24.60%

Total Votes 304,505
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PROPOSITION 3

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 4

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 5

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

PROPOSITION 6

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
16,137
91

Total
260,000
47,757
307,757

Total
18,081
51

Total
243,059
62,794
305,853

Total
22,294
61

Total
185,600
116,030
301,630

Total
25,761
75

Total
198,164
99,985
298,149

84.48%
15.52%

79.47%
20.53%

61.53%
38.47%

66.46%
33.54%

11/9/2024 1:53:18 PM
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PROPOSITION 32
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 19,694
Overvotes 71
Candidate Total
YES 214,717 70.58%
NO 89,503 29.42%
Total Votes 304,220
PROPOSITION 33
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 21,814
Overvotes 178
Candidate Total
NO 176,953 58.60%
YES 125,040 41.40%
Total Votes 301,993
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 32,764
Overvotes 129
Candidate Total
NO 153,850 52.85%
YES 137,242 47.15%
Total Votes 291,092
PROPOSITION 35
Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)
Total
Undervotes 27,432
Overvotes 149
Candidate Total
YES 230,576 77.79%
NO 65,828 22.21%

Total Votes 296,404
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PROPOSITION 36

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE A

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
BONDS - YES
BONDS - NO
Total Votes

MEASURE B

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
BONDS - YES
BONDS - NO
Total Votes

MEASURE C

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
21,738
68

Total
195,892
106,287
302,179

Total
22,557
68

Total
223,103
77,658
300,761

Total
22,717
43

Total
217,118
83,508
300,626

Total
27,107
130

Total
178,421
117,728
296,149

64.83%
35.17%

74.18%
25.82%

72.22%
27.78%

60.25%
39.75%

11/9/2024 1:53:18 PM
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MEASURE D

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

MEASURE E

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE F

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

MEASURE G

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
29,966
134

Total
164,156
129,130
293,286

Total
31,933
117

Total
151,338
139,998
291,336

Total
33,948
108

Total
156,928
132,402
289,330

Total
27,065
83

Total
170,644
125,594
296,238

55.97%
44.03%

51.95%
48.05%

54.24%
45.76%

57.60%
42.40%
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MEASURE H

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE I

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE J

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE K

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
30,620
67

Total
151,422
141,277
292,699

Total
32,245
52

Total
206,484
84,605
291,089

Total
33,204
38

Total
236,303
53,841
290,144

Total
22,514
88

Total
162,593
138,191
300,784

51.73%
48.27%

70.94%
29.06%

81.44%
18.56%

54.06%
45.94%

11/9/2024 1:53:18 PM
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MEASURE L

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASUREM

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE N

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

MEASURE O

Precincts Reported: 514 of 514 (100.00%)

Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Total
27,722
82

Total
167,693
127,889
295,582

Total
48,444
105

Total
191,773
83,064
274,837

Total
32,442
79

Total
148,743
142,122
290,865

Total
25,399
73

Total
248,718
49,196
297,914

56.73%
43.27%

69.78%
30.22%

51.14%
48.86%

83.49%
16.51%
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